



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 216/2018 & CM APPL. 7061/2018**

BISHAMBER LAL BEHAL Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudhir Kumar, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK CHOPRA Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

25.02.2019

The respondent is indicated to have been served. The report of the Secretary, DLSA (Central), THC dated 04.07.2018 in terms of order dated 23.02.2018 has been received.

Renotify for 23.04.2019.

Interim order to continue.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2019

vm