



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 216/2018 and CM APPL. 7061/2018**

BISHAMBER LAL BEHAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Bansal and Mr. Sudhir
Kumar, Advocates (M: 9868566645).

versus

DEEPAK CHOPRA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **05.11.2019**

The Respondent has not appeared despite service. Let the Petitioner serve the counsel who is appearing for Respondent before the Ld. Trial Court. In addition, it is submitted that the Petitioner has expired and applications for impleadment of the LR's have been filed. Let the same be brought on record.

List on 12th March, 2020.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2019

MR