

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 216/2018 & CM APPL. 7061/2018**

BISHAMBER LAL BEHAL Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Bansal, Advocate

versus

DEEPAK CHOPRA Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

12.03.2020

Application to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased petitioner is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the same was filed. He prays for time to verify from the Registry.

List before the concerned Joint Registrar for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased petitioner and for completion of service on 14.04.2020.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 12, 2020

'rs'