



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 216/2018**

BISHAMBER LAL BEHAL

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Jai Bansal, Adv.**

versus

DEEPAK CHOPRA

..... Respondent

Through **None**

CORAM:

REGISTRAR K K SHARMA

ORDER

22.03.2021

%

1. Mr. Bansal submits that he had moved an application for bringing on record LRs of deceased petitioner vide diary no.1295295 on 01.11.2019. As per office report, no such application is available on record.
2. Learned counsel shall check up with the Registry and get the same placed on record, after removing objections, if any, before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 22nd July, 2021.

K K SHARMA
REGISTRAR

MARCH 22, 2021/sm