



\$~1

Via Video Conferencing

<https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc5>

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 216/2018**

BISHAMBER LAL BEHAL

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Jai Bansal, Adv.

Mob.9868566649

versus

DEEPAK CHOPRA

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

%

19.01.2022

CM APPL. 34638/2021(under Order XXII Rule 3 CPC)

1. Registry has reported that notice of this application could not be issued for want of PF.
2. At request of learned counsel, one more opportunity is granted to file e-PF within 3 weeks and thereafter notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 26th May, 2022.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 19 2022/sm