



\$~13

Hybrid Mode

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 216/2018**

BISHAMBER LAL BEHAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Bansal, Adv.
Mob. 9868566649,
BANSAL.JAI@GMAIL.COM

versus

DEEPAK CHOPRA

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

26.05.2022

%

1. Registry has reported that no PF has been filed by the petitioner for service of the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner requests for one more opportunity; granted.
2. On filing PF within 6 weeks from now, notice be issued to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable on 1st November, 2022. Dasti allowed in addition In the event of successful dasti service, necessary affidavit in that behalf be filed before the next date of hearing.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 26, 2022/sm