



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 216/2018**

BISHAMBER LAL BEHAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate.

versus

DEEPAK CHOPRA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **01.11.2022**

CM No. 34638/2021(to bring on record the LR's of deceased petitioner)

As per office report, service report of respondent is awaited.

Be awaited for 01.03.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 1, 2022/yo