



\$~5

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CM(M) 216/2018

BISHAMBER LAL BEHAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma,
Advocate.

versus

DEEPAK CHOPRA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **01.03.2023**

CM No. 34638/2021(to bring on record the LR's of deceased petitioner)

As per office note, no steps have been taken for service of respondent and affidavit of service has also not been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that affidavit of service has already been filed. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Put up on 30.05.2023.

SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 1, 2023/yo