



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 216/2018**
BISHAMBER LAL BEHAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jai Bansal, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

DEEPAK CHOPRA

..... Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

24.04.2024

%

Matter is fixed for bringing on record the LR's of petitioner and for completion of service.

As per office noting, notice sent to respondent is received back unserved with the report 'no fixed time to come home'.

It is submitted that the surviving LR of petitioner namely Ms. Ranjana Behal has also been expired. Time sought for moving appropriate application for impleading the LR's of the LR. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on 07.08.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2024/NI