



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 216/2018**
BISHAMBER LAL BEHAL

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Abhishek Verma, Adv.

versus

DEEPAK CHOPRA
.....Respondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
06.11.2024

CM No. 34638/20211 (to bring on record the LR of deceased petitioner)

Matter is pending for service of respondent and for moving the appropriate application for impleadment of LR of the LR i.e. Ms. Ranjana Behl of deceased petitioner.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks more time to move the application for impleadment of LR of deceased petitioner and also LR of the LR i.e. Ms. Ranjana Behl, who is also reported to have been expired. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 19.02.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/yo